the completion of such Services, to be performed by the Contractor under this Call. In no event shall the 
amount paid to the Contractor for the Services provided to City by the Contractor under this Call, 
including all fees or pre-approved costs and/or expenses, exceed five hundred fifty thousand thirty 
dollars ($550,030.00), subject to budgetary appropriations. 

The Parties acknowledge and accept the terms and conditions of this Call as evidenced by the following 
signatures of their duly authorized representatives. 

CITY OF SANTA CLA , CALIFO IA, 
a chartered California municipal corporation